March, 1977
New Information and supersedes AD 38-922
pages 1-8, dated December, 1973
E, D, C/1949, 1994, 1996/PL
General
This bulletin describes the general features of
the types PMV 1 to PMV 9 pad mounted en­
closures and shows photos or outline draw­

• Ground wire monitoring
• Undervoltage release
• Stress cones
• Undercoat
• External mounted indicating lights
• Special painting
• Limit switch, door mounted and interlocked
with trip coil
• Potential Transformer
• 24" sub base to increase terminal height
above ground to 48 inches.
Available P MV 1 Types and Sizes
V oltage Approximate Dimensions
KV Inches
Type A B C
PMV1-155 15.5<D 48.00
PMV1-270 27.0 53.00
PMV1-380 38.0 53.00
72.25
80.25
80.25
14.50

(001882862) See pages 11 and 12.
• Ground wire monitoring
• Undervoltage release
• Stress cones
• Undercoat
• Special painting
• Potential transformer
• External mounted indicating lights
• Limit switch, door mounted and interlocked
with trip coil.
• Surge protection compartment.
Available PMV 5 Types and Sizes
Type V olt- Approximate Dimensions
age Inches
KV A�----�8�--�C�-
PMV5-155 15.5
PMV5-270 27.0
PMV5-380 38.0
60.00
80.00
80.00
60.00

A ground pad is located on the rear of the
enclosure.
Basic Rating
The basic rating of this breaker is 20,000
Amperes symmetrical interrupting capacity,
1200 amps continuous.
Optional Accessories
• Control accessories as required from Section
3, PL 38-900. • Potential transformer
• Key interlock • Ground wire monitoring
• Undervoltage release • Undercoat
Optional Ratings and Sizes
Type Volt- Approximate Dimensions
age Inches
KV 1�A--�B�--�C--�D----
PMV7-024 2.4 34.00 52.00 64.75 78.75
PMV7-075 7.5 44.00 52.00 64.75 78.75
PMV7-155 15.5 50.00 57.00 72.00 86.00 ---- __[ ___ L_ ___ _
Front view of High and Low Voltage compart­
ments with hinged relay panel open.
• Special painting • External mounted
indicating lights • Limit switch door

• Undercoat
• Special painting
• Limit switch, door mounted and interlocked
with trip coil
• External mounted indicating lights
• Surge protection compartment.
E
BCT"s
(Optional)
Optional Ratings and Sizes
Application Data 38-906
Page 15
Type Volt- Approximate Dimensions Inches
age
KV A B c D E F
PMV8-155 15.5 56.00 68.00 11.38 66.00 32.00 12.00
PMV8-270 27.0 66.00 78.00 14.50 84.00 37.00 16.50
PMV8-380 38.0 66.00 78.00 16.50 84.00 37.00 16.50
Outgoing Bushings
Bushing Current
Transformers
(Optional)